HEMOPHILIA REGIONAL COORDINATORS
	REGION
	REGIONAL COORDINATORS

	
I
	Ann D. Forsberg, MPH

Regional Coordinator

UMass Memorial

119 Belmont Street

Worcester, MA 01605

(508) 334-6047

(508) 334-6920 - FAX

forsbera@memorialhc.org 

	
2
	Mariam Voutsis

Mt. Sinai School of Medicine

19 E. 98th Street, Suite 90, Box 1078

New York, NY 10029

(212) 241-8782

(212) 722-6079 - FAX

mariam_voutsis@smtplink@mssm.edu 

	
3
	Sue Cutter

Regional Coordinator

Penn Comprehensive Hemophilia Program

Division of Hematology/Oncology

Presbyterian Medical Center

Medical Arts Building, Suite 211

51 North 39th Street

Philadelphia, PA  19104

(215) 662‑8815

(215) 243‑4261 - FAX

cutters@uphs.upenn.edu  

	
4 - N
	Steven Humes, MPH

Regional Coordinator

Harold R. Roberts Comprehensive Hemophilia Diagnostic and Treatment Center

The University of North Carolina @ Chapel Hill

W1022 Old Clinic Bldg./CB #7016

1Chapel Hill, NC  27599‑7016

(919) 843‑0527

(929) 962‑8224 - FAX

Shumes@email.unc.edu 


	
4 - S
	Karen Droze

Hemophilia of Georgia, Inc.

8800 Roswell Road, Suite 170

Atlanta, GA 30350
(770) 518-8272
(770) 518-3310 - FAX
kadroze@hog.org 


	
5 - E
	Tamara Wood-Lively

Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan

2301 Platt Road, Suite 100

Ann Arbor, MI 48104

(734) 332-4226

(734) 332-4204 - FAX
hfm-tami@ic.net 

	
5-W
	Mary Ann Schall

Great Lakes Hemophilia Foundation

638 N. 18th Street, Suite 108

PO Box 704

Milwaukee, WI  53201‑0704
(414) 257-0200
(414) 257-1225 - FAX
mas-glhf@execpc.com 

	
6
	John Drake

Univ. Of TX Health Science Center

4716 Pinehurst Dr. South, #A

Austin, TX 78747

(512) 233-6942 - PHONE & FAX
John-Drake@austin.rr.com 

	
7
	Becky Dudley

Kansas City Regional Hemophilia Center

2401 Gilliam Road

Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 234-3508

(816) 855-1700 - FAX
bdudley@cmh.edu 

	
8
	Brenda Riske

UCHSC

P.O. Box 6507, NS F-416

Aurora, CO 80045-0507

(303) 724-1330

(303) 724-0948 - FAX

brenda.riske@uchsu.edu 



	
9
	Judith Baker, MHSA

Children(s Hospital - Los Angeles

UCLA

Division of Pediatric Hematology/Oncology

924 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA  90024
(310) 794-6264 
judithbaker@mednet.ucla.edu 


	
10
	Gregory Thomas, M.D.

Director

OHSU-CDRC

P.O. Box 574

Portland, Oregon 97207-0547

(503) 494-8716

(503) 494-2721 - FAX

thomasgr@ohsu.edu 


	Robina Elaine Ingram-Rich, RN, MS, MPH

OHSU-CDRC

P.O. Box 574

Portland, Oregon 97207-0547
(503) 494-2715

(503) 494-2721 - FAX

ingramr@ohsu.edu 




ALSO:

Derek Robertson

The Hemophilia Alliance, Inc.

8775 Centre Park Drive, #701

Columbia, Maryland 21045

Phone:  410.465.3611

info@hemoalliance.org
